
CENTRE FOR DEVELOPMENT OF TELEMATICS 

Telecom Technology Centre of Govt., of India 

Electronic City – Phase – I, Hosur Road, 

BANGALORE – 560 100. 
 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER: 

 
Centre for Development of Telematics – C-DOT, A Premier R & D Organization  set-up by 

Government of India to undertake Design and Development of Digital Telephone Exchanges and 

for pursuing research  in Telecommunications invites Online Bids from prospective, reputed  and 

experienced  Government Recognized / Registered  Civil Contractors for undertaking  

Renovation / Refurbishment and other allied works of Seven Flats at National Games Village, 

Koramangala, Bengaluru – 560 034 on turn-key basis.  

 

1. SCOPE OF WORK: 
 

Online Bids are invited on two bid system for “Undertaking  Renovation / Refurbishment and 

other allied works of Seven Flats at National Games Village, Koramangala, Bengaluru – 560 034 

on turn-key basis ”, as per the specifications and terms and conditions given in the tender 

document. 

 

2. DOCUMENT DOWNLOAD: 

Tender document may be downloaded from C-DOT website 

www.cdot.in or Central Public Procurement Portal 

https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app only.  

 

3. SCHEDULE OF TENDER  AND CRITICAL DATES: 
Sl. No. Schedule of Events Date and Time 

 1 Published Date 16.05.2023  - 09.00 Hrs. 

 2 Bid Document Download / Sale Start Date 16.05.2023  - 09.00 Hrs 

 3 Clarification Start Date 16.05.2023  - 09.00 Hrs 

 4 Clarification End Date 22.05.2023  - 09.00 Hrs 

 5 Pre bid Meeting Date 23.05.2023  - 11.00 Hrs 

 6 Inspection / Visit to NGV Flats Date 23.05.2023 – 14.00 Hrs 

 7 Bid Submission Start Date (Online) 24.05.2023  - 09.00 Hrs 

 8 Bid Submission End Date ( Online) 06.06.2023 -  14.00 Hrs. 

 9 Bid Opening Date – Technical Bid Online 07.06.2023 -  14.00 Hrs Onwards 

10 Bid Opening Date – Financial Online Will be intimated later. 

11 Bid Validity 180 days from the Closing date of tender 

12 EMD Rs. 1,68,000/- by way of  NEFT to   C-

DOT 

13 Contact Details  for seeking clarification on 

Tender 

Manager Purchase,  

C-DOT, Electronic City, Phase-I,  

Hosur Road,  Bengaluru – 560 100. 

Phone: 080 – 25119558 / 9590. 

14 Email address  tender@cdot.in 

http://www.cdot.in/
https://eprocure.gov.in/eprocure/app


 

-2- 

 

4. LIST OF DOCUMENTS TO BE SCANNED & UPLOADED UNDER 

COVER -1 – TECHNICAL BID: 

 

Sl. No. Documents to be scanned and uploaded : 

1. Details of  Registration along with names of Owners / Partners of the Company 

along-with copy of  relevant Certificate / License issued by the Competent 

Authority. 

Self -Attested  GST Registration and PAN copy 
2. EMD Amount of  Rs. 1,68,000/- to be submitted to C-DOT by way of NEFT. 

Bidders who are exempted as per details given in the tender document to enclose 

proof of the same. Details of remittance to be uploaded as per format given  in 

Section 7 of NIT Document. 

3. 1. Commercial Compliance as per details given in Annexure – A. 

2. Technical Compliance (including specification sheets given in Pages, 7 -12 

of Tender Document) as per details given in Annexure – B,  

3. Tender Acceptance Letter as per details given in Annexure - C 

4. Declaration Forms – Make in India / Local Content, GFR 144 as given in 

Annexure – D. 

5. List of Clients with their contact details 

6. Proof of Annual Turnover / Audited Balance Sheet for the last three years 

(i.e) 2019-2020, 2020-2021, 2021-2022. Average Annual Financial Turnover 

of Rs.  30 Lakhs  and above for each of the three years indicated above. 

7. Proof of documents for similar works executed as specified in Sl. No. 10, 

Point -5.of NIT1/ Tender Document. 

 

 

 

 

5. LIST OF DOCUMENS TO BE UPLOADED UNDER COVER – 2 

COMMERCIAL BID 

 

Sl. No. Documents to be uploaded: 
1. Duly filled BOQ  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

 

 

6. BANK DETAILS FOR MAKING NEFT PAYMENT: 

 

 

 

Centre for Development of Telematics 

CANARA BANK 

ELECTRONIC CITY  

BRANCH 

PLOT NO.VI-R22, PHASE -I, 

TATA BP SOLAR ROAD, 

ELECTRONIC CITY  

BANGALORE-560 100 

 
A/C NO. 3006101000617 

IFSC : CNRB0003006 

MICR : 560015148. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

7. DETAILS OF NEFT PAYMENT MADE TO C-DOT SHOULD BE 

UPLOADED IN THE FOLLOWING FORMAT: 

 
 

 

Name of the 

Bidder 

Tender No. Name of the 

Service 

quoted for 

Amount 

(Rs.) 

UTR No. / 

Date 

Name of the 

Bank / 

Branch 

      

 

 

 


